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2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:46.79 ! Palm Desert2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.73 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2011
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:48.75Crean Lutheran

1) Lindsey Engel JR 2) Ella Eastin SO
3) Emily Eastin FR 4) Tricia Saylor JR

24.98 30.05 25.76 27.96
2 1:54.62Woodcrest

1) Hayley Bell JR 2) Jolyn Green SR
3) Jenna Frazer JR 4) Tori Kimsey JR

30.64 31.59 26.47 25.92
3 1:55.09Viewpoint

1) Sydni Hammar SR 2) Kristen Such SO
3) Allison Hoops SO 4) Zoe Pierrat SR

29.75 32.41 27.74 25.19
4 1:55.13Marlborough

1) Emily Lambert SO 2) Eliza Backer-Wacks SR
3) Zoah Broaddus FR 4) Jaylen Adams JR

29.22 32.97 27.10 25.84
5 1:55.43La Salle High Sc

1) Samantha Torrez SR 2) Jacquline Torrez FR
3) Cameron Jones FR 4) Maddi Lanyi SO

28.56 30.99 28.79 27.09
6 1:55.64Poly/Riverside

1) Lindsey Clary SR 2) Hanna Landry FR
3) Erin Kothlow SO 4) Makenna Knell JR

29.12 32.70 27.74 26.08
7 1:56.09Rio Mesa

1) Abbey Brooks SR 2) Crista Walters SO
3) Anabel Barela SO 4) Amanda Ozawa JR

29.04 33.58 26.83 26.64
8 1:56.15Maranatha

1) Summer Otazu Micah FR 2) Alyssa Yu SR
3) Hannah Rae Finchamp JR 4) Zahra Jabalameli SR

27.94 32.56 30.15 25.50
9 1:57.23Granite Hills

1) Victoria Benitez FR 2) Robin Smallwood JR
3) Crystal Ortega JR 4) Kelsey Caldwell JR

31.23 31.36 27.82 26.82
10 1:57.35Oaks Christian

1) Rebecca Sadler FR 2) Alexandra Scholefield FR
3) Audrey Gosnell JR 4) Flora Tennant SR

32.00 33.23 25.71 26.41
11 1:57.96Poly/Pasadena

1) Heather Grotzinger FR 2) Catherine Finney SR
3) Justine Cheng SR 4) Caroline Harvey JR

29.39 35.07 27.56 25.94

12 1:59.34Laguna Beach
1) Abby Cohn FR 2) Jenna Knott JR
3) Faith Hale SO 4) Maggie Renner SR

30.71 33.08 28.76 26.79
13 2:00.45Mayfield

1) Lily Muir SR 2) Perry Hotchkis FR
3) Laura Reilly SR 4) Lilly Helmuth-Malone SO

30.80 36.17 27.10 26.38
14 2:00.61Downey

1) Lishtyeri Curiel JR 2) Brenda Oporto SR
3) Norma Flores SR 4) Meghan Nevarez SR

32.69 33.01 30.25 24.66
15 2:00.93Knight

1) Autumn McDermott FR 2) Bailey Van Den Vrijhoef SO
3) Lindsey McDermott JR 4) Agne Bakchis JR

31.61 33.92 27.93 27.47
16 2:01.21Brentwood

1) Kristen Nordham JR 2) Masury Lynch FR
3) Elana Kleinman JR 4) Arianne Nash JR

30.52 32.42 30.25 28.02
17 2:01.32North

1) Karla Flores SR 2) Allison Lu SO
3) Paulina Saldana SO 4) Abby Schlenk SR

31.27 35.07 28.62 26.36
18 2:02.51Burroughs/R

1) Chelsi Cheadle SR 2) Jessica Wood SR
3) Kayla Herrera JR 4) Aliya Halterman SO

32.37 35.22 28.22 26.70
19 2:02.61St. Joseph

1) Megan Carillo JR 2) Amanda Loya SR
3) Rinah Anatalio FR 4) Maile Wilson SR

32.88 31.31 31.19 27.23
20 2:02.69Morro Bay

1) Olivia MacDonald SO 2) Ruby Young SR
3) Katie White SO 4) Torie White FR

31.84 35.90 27.72 27.23
21 2:03.05Immaculate Heart

1) Maeve Mayfield SR 2) Claire Danna SO
3) Gussie Gribetz SR 4) Haley Ditt FR

31.45 36.28 28.50 26.82
22 2:03.65Notre Dame Acade

1) Hannah Marquis FR 2) Kameron Fisher SO
3) Katherine Herbst FR 4) Claire Gunderman JR

31.98 34.24 32.27 25.16
23 2:03.86Templeton

1) Megan Miller SO 2) Ande Miller JR
3) Marina Wesner JR 4) Haylee Mariucci SR

30.97 35.29 30.22 27.38
24 2:04.30Warren

1) Brittney Baron SO 2) Jocelyn Castro JR
3) Valerie Orozco SO 4) Kim Shepherd SO

30.97 37.77 27.79 27.77
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2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
25 2:04.56Connelly

1) Dominique Codjia SO 2) Mireille Codjia FR
3) Laura Yu SR 4) Sabrina Soto SO

33.31 32.83 30.96 27.46
26 2:04.77Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Samatha Carroll JR 2) Jayden Pickles SR
3) Lia Zarinan FR 4) Tancy Aldridge SR

30.60 35.73 32.12 26.32
27 2:05.19La Sierra

1) Sarah Young JR 2) Nikki Vaughan SR
3) Rabecca Moreno JR 4) Hilary Velazquez SR

31.58 36.80 28.67 28.14
28 2:06.25Oxnard

1) Jordan Jessup SR 2) Meg Workman SR
3) Alejandra Medina SO 4) Phoebe Sajor FR

32.55 36.39 29.26 28.05
29 2:06.32Santa Fe

1) Hong-An Nguyen SR 2) Mariela Juarez FR
3) Ariel Hanamikai FR 4) Ailia Cano JR

32.09 34.84 31.49 27.90
30 2:06.52Cate

1) Anna Satterfield SO 2) Lydia Stevens SO
3) Anna Lueck JR 4) Sophia Soriano JR

33.84 36.10 29.98 26.60
31 2:06.58Bishop Union

1) Taylor Stoll JR 2) Kylie Meneses SR
3) Quinn Quesenberry SO 4) Claire Jellison FR

33.42 35.32 30.26 27.58
32 2:07.25Flintridge Prep

1) Jennifer Langen JR 2) Lauren Au SO
3) Kim Cheng FR 4) Natalie Rozman FR

29.93 35.30 32.47 29.55
33 2:08.22Adolfo Camarillo

1) Frankie Breedlove SR 2) Elise Umetsu FR
3) Hazel Santos FR 4) Cheyanne Irogoyen SO

33.91 36.00 30.19 28.12
34 2:09.81La Reina

1) Abi Adcock FR 2) Maddie Sickle SO
3) Rebecca Pringle SR 4) Bess Grode SR

33.11 35.72 38.70 22.28
--- DQQuartz Hill

1) Jennifer Manetti SO 2) Talia Allen JR
3) Alexis Kearns JR 4) Hailey Taylor SO

31.03 36.03 29.12 26.25
--- DQLa Serna

1) Isabella Osuna FR 2) Alyssa Shew JR
3) Gabby Pierandozzi SR 4) Melissa Lopez SR

29.60 30.18 27.57 25.32

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:33.78 ! Oaks Christian2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:28.02 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012
 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:39.46Buckley

1) Jess Walia SR 2) Daniel Primachenko SR
3) Austin Wilson JR 4) Vincent Seildler SO

25.86 26.61 24.04 22.95
2 1:41.13Flintridge Prep

1) Kevin Park SO 2) Marco Flores JR
3) Bruce Park SR 4) Carlo Sivilotti JR

27.22 27.81 24.13 21.97
*3 1:41.81Woodcrest

1) Josh White JR 2) Nathan Busbee SR
3) Matthias Schmidt SR 4) Eli Danielsen JR

26.30 27.11 25.50 22.90
*3 1:41.81North

1) Cristian Moncayo SO 2) Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad SO
3) Kyle Perez SR 4) Edgar Zetina SR

26.42 28.30 25.27 21.82
5 1:42.71Adolfo Camarillo

1) Michael Nunn SO 2) Michael Hiji FR
3) Ben Aleman SR 4) Jack Richey-Luna SR

25.15 30.53 26.05 20.98
6 1:42.95Laguna Beach

1) Erik Juliusson FR 2) Caleb Scott SR
3) Cameron Karkoska FR 4) Nolan Del Toro FR

25.44 29.40 25.50 22.61
7 1:43.62Maranatha

1) David Bunn JR 2) Jamison Vaught SR
3) Michael Carter JR 4) DeMeester Michael SR

27.53 27.33 25.40 23.36
8 1:43.99Viewpoint

1) Nick Mason FR 2) Liam Gunn SR
3) David Berger-Maneiro SO 4) Adam Brainin JR

28.25 27.32 25.12 23.30
9 1:44.29Granite Hills

1) Ashton Lowery SO 2) Harry Bennett JR
3) Alex Dunagen FR 4) Kevin Smallwood SR

26.40 28.95 26.22 22.72
10 1:44.40The Webb Schools

1) Adrian Hui SO 2) Alec Hou SR
3) Wilson Parnell SR 4) Richard Parnell FR

25.90 30.07 25.43 23.00
11 1:44.65La Salle High Sc

1) Brett Mirly SR 2) Alex Corwin JR
3) Paul Gouw JR 4) Justin Zumel SO

26.49 29.92 24.61 23.63
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2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
12 1:45.09Santa Fe

1) Andrew Brandt JR 2) Caleb Monzon JR
3) Seth Villeda SO 4) Alexis Perez JR

27.45 29.21 24.90 23.53
13 1:45.68West Valley High

1) Michael Martin SO 2) Cody Taylor SO
3) Luis Reyes SO 4) Makar Kazmin SR

28.55 29.00 25.79 22.34
14 1:45.86Santa Ynez

1) Antonio Barret JR 2) Thomas Huddle JR
3) Sawyer Crosby SR 4) Eric Illes JR

28.08 29.29 26.20 22.29
15 1:45.91Villanova Prep

1) Ian Borchard SR 2) Austin Bailey SR
3) Danny Chen SR 4) Luke Prestridge JR

27.15 29.01 25.98 23.77
16 1:46.14Rio Mesa

1) Dean Ogawa JR 2) David Beauvais SR
3) Austin Hammond JR 4) Zander Lyskin SO

28.43 29.48 25.35 22.88
17 1:46.93La Serna

1) Nick Vacchio SR 2) Mitchel Embrey SR
3) George Mooney FR 4) Jacob Lopez JR

28.93 29.61 24.87 23.52
18 1:47.38Whitney

1) Brandon Huang SO 2) Ethan Chen SR
3) Jeremy Yang FR 4) Ryan Boey SO

27.04 30.21 26.61 23.52
19 1:47.58Poly/Pasadena

1) Patrick Anderson JR 2) Henry Brooks SO
3) John-Michael D'Andrea JR 4) Hazen Breen JR

28.74 29.29 26.76 22.79
20 1:47.97Beaumont

1) Trevor Tripp JR 2) Nicolai Fairrington SO
3) Eion Calderwood JR 4) William Dasalla SR

28.05 29.35 26.62 23.95
21 1:48.19Oaks Christian

1) Eric Jan SO 2) Josh Melton SR
3) Travis Dickey JR 4) Taylor Noblett JR

27.66 32.06 25.98 22.49
22 1:48.36Downey

1) Mike Kim SO 2) James Morrison SR
3) Tadeo Marquez FR 4) Peter Roldan SR

28.98 30.67 25.92 22.79
23 1:48.41Morro Bay

1) Mac Reinhart SR 2) Joel Wilkie JR
3) Alexander McKee JR 4) Jack Krull SO

27.85 30.11 26.81 23.64

24 1:48.58Jurupa Valley
1) Jacob De LosSantos SR 2) Jeremy Mariscal JR
3) Alexis Salvatierra SR 4) Diego Alamillo JR

28.96 28.96 25.35 25.31
25 1:48.59Calvary Chapel

1) Matthew Roe FR 2) Daniel Paff SR
3) Andrew Rofael FR 4) Austin Killough SO

28.52 30.46 26.23 23.38
26 1:49.50Paramount

1) Ruben Gonzalez SR 2) Michael Gilliam JR
3) Robert Myers SR 4) Luis Vargas SR

27.58 32.38 25.74 23.80
27 1:49.84Warren

1) Oscar Orozco SR 2) Brandon Yi SR
3) Jonathan Iglesias SR 4) Micah Lopez SR

28.52 29.13 27.25 24.94
28 1:51.71Patriot

1) Levi Bullard SR 2) Nick Bryan SR
3) Fernando Vasquez SO 4) Nestor Baez SR

29.21 29.11 29.24 24.15
29 1:52.48Gahr

1) Keilan Touzani SO 2) Jimmy Byington SO
3) Gabriel Bashara JR 4) Fernando Lua SR

29.00 31.11 27.87 24.50
30 1:52.75Costa Mesa

1) Reuben Vu SR 2) Nick Lewis SO
3) Victor Gonzalez SR 4) Sagang Wee JR

29.59 31.61 26.19 25.36
31 1:52.95Hemet

1) Dakoda Iverson JR 2) Kolmn Husby SO
3) Jacob Gonzalez SO 4) Tanner Silves SO

27.95 34.88 25.62 24.50
32 1:53.53Brentwood

1) Mathew Deveraux SO 2) Spencer Cutrow SO
3) Alexander Landau SO 4) Joe Boystak SO

31.09 33.23 24.95 24.26
--- DQValley View

1) Noble Woodward SO 2) Cameron Kilman JR
3) Michael Pentoney SO 4) Hector Villa SR

27.13 30.14 25.98 23.17
--- DQQuartz Hill

1) Garrett Michael JR 2) Christian Davis JR
3) Giovan Michael SR 4) Ryan Penrose SR

29.38 32.45 25.01 22.69
--- DQCabrillo/Lompoc

1) Cedric Murrillo-Nova SR 2) Blake Espinozo JR
3) Nick Matulis SO 4) Alfredo Navarro JR

28.08 31.04 24.84 23.55
--- DQWhittier

1) Elias Yepez SO 2) Walter Hochstrasser JR
3) Isiah Gaytan JR 4) Israel Ramirez SR

27.86 32.75 25.67 22.66
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2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:47.48 ! Emily Bibb2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
La Serna JR1 1:53.52Alyssa Shew

26.05 28.25 29.09 30.13
Calvary Chapel/D JR2 1:54.02Rosalee Santa Ana

25.92 28.72 29.86 29.52
Flintridge Prep JR3 1:56.97Jennifer Langen

27.02 30.01 29.95 29.99
Saddleback Valle FR4 1:58.47Casey Cunningham

27.61 29.93 31.00 29.93
La Serna SR5 1:58.86Melissa Lopez

27.66 29.85 30.64 30.71
Laguna Beach SO6 1:59.14Makenzie Fischer

27.16 30.05 30.90 31.03
La Reina SO7 1:59.85Melissa Yu

28.13 30.60 30.59 30.53
Milken Community SO8 2:01.18Karin Ziv

28.12 30.45 30.80 31.81
La Reina SO9 2:01.36Madison Brooks

27.85 30.72 30.90 31.89
Viewpoint SR10 2:01.58Kayla Mason

27.64 30.05 31.83 32.06
Costa Mesa SO11 2:02.28Lauren Smith

28.69 30.85 31.43 31.31
Maranatha JR12 2:02.52Hannah Rae Finchamp

28.08 30.65 31.97 31.82
Rio Mesa JR13 2:03.47Taylor Mitsuuchi

28.84 30.91 31.72 32.00
Poly/Riverside JR14 2:04.26Shelby Barkley

28.43 31.34 32.16 32.33
La Salle High Sc SO15 2:04.28Maddi Lanyi

28.26 31.93 33.01 31.08
Viewpoint SO16 2:04.40Aashna Dev

28.27 31.08 32.54 32.51
Immaculate Heart JR17 2:05.13Rosie Moren

28.40 31.30 32.60 32.83
Laguna Beach SR18 2:05.49MacKenzie Baldridge

29.44 31.73 32.72 31.60
Poly/Riverside FR19 2:05.51Lauren Bywater

28.39 31.71 33.00 32.41
Warren SO20 2:05.84Brittney Baron

29.25 31.45 32.56 32.58
Oaks Christian SR21 2:05.95Flora Tennant

28.70 31.77 32.35 33.13
La Serna FR22 2:06.29Maddie Garcia

28.84 31.85 32.88 32.72

Santa Fe FR23 2:07.00Ariel Hanamikai
29.12 32.16 33.01 32.71

Adolfo Camarillo JR24 2:07.66Anna Petrinec
29.16 32.13 33.43 32.94

Burroughs/R SR25 2:07.68Chelsi Cheadle
29.55 31.69 33.28 33.16

Templeton JR26 2:07.71Ande Miller
29.05 31.71 33.08 33.87

Oxnard SR27 2:07.94Audrey Neilan
29.61 31.89 33.31 33.13

Marlborough JR28 2:08.12Remy Solomon
28.66 32.19 33.97 33.30

St. Joseph FR29 2:08.34Melissa Urueta
29.59 32.33 33.43 32.99

Immaculate Heart FR30 2:08.82Haley Ditt
29.10 32.37 34.31 33.04

La Reina SO31 2:09.41Maddie Sickle
29.82 32.34 33.46 33.79

Laguna Beach SO32 2:09.92Daniella Lucidi
30.00 32.52 34.07 33.33

Patriot JR33 2:10.06Alexa O'Harrow
29.29 32.27 34.16 34.34

Immaculate Heart FR34 2:10.57Gussie Millar
28.48 32.67 34.87 34.55

Burroughs/R SO35 2:11.58Ashley Flatman
30.56 33.61 34.30 33.11

Warren JR36 2:12.80Kayla Casas
29.44 33.56 35.14 34.66

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:37.80 ! Chad Carvin1992

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Laguna Beach FR1 1:43.06Erik Juliusson

24.04 26.10 26.98 25.94
Buckley JR2 1:43.58Austin Wilson

23.85 26.90 26.53 26.30
Poly/Riverside JR3 1:44.34Garret Shimko

23.74 26.02 26.94 27.64
North SO4 1:44.55Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad

24.38 26.47 27.05 26.65
Arlington SR5 1:45.78James Reyes

24.98 26.36 27.12 27.32
North JR6 1:46.45Noah Schlenk

24.47 26.56 27.47 27.95
Mary Star SO7 1:47.47Kevin Fink

25.50 27.14 27.59 27.24
Rio Mesa SO8 1:48.62Thomas Bunker

25.51 27.42 28.14 27.55
Rio Mesa JR9 1:49.21Austin Hammond

24.91 26.95 28.03 29.32
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2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName
Viewpoint JR10 1:50.00Daniel Shulman

25.34 27.74 28.19 28.73
Saddleback Valle SO11 1:50.05Ryan Dale

25.00 27.65 28.44 28.96
West Valley High SO12 1:50.49Michael Martin

24.72 27.85 28.97 28.95
Laguna Beach FR13 1:50.77Max Morgan

25.19 27.60 28.95 29.03
La Serna JR14 1:50.82Max McCollum

26.04 28.00 28.73 28.05
Pacifica/Oxnard SR15 1:50.98George Arce

25.64 28.13 28.83 28.38
Carpinteria JR*16 1:51.15Thomas Fly

25.03 27.51 29.02 29.59
La Salle High Sc SR*16 1:51.15Brett Mirly

24.66 27.62 29.34 29.53
Viewpoint JR18 1:51.20Jonathan Rose

25.09 27.62 28.98 29.51
Patriot SR19 1:51.71Alan Carrillo

24.80 27.40 28.90 30.61
Milken Community SO20 1:51.98Roy Ziv

25.14 27.35 29.36 30.13
La Serna JR21 1:52.13Matt Flores

26.06 27.99 28.89 29.19
Whittier SO22 1:52.18Cameron Hernandez

25.93 27.98 29.18 29.09
Oaks Christian JR23 1:52.34Ben Harvey

26.02 28.10 29.02 29.20
Beaumont SR24 1:52.38Dylan Cox

25.72 28.09 29.38 29.19
Quartz Hill FR25 1:52.63Michael Knight

25.30 27.91 29.58 29.84
Flintridge Prep SR26 1:53.46Bruce Park

26.12 29.55 29.89 27.90
Oaks Christian SR27 1:53.69Joe Nelson

25.26 28.40 30.65 29.38
Santa Fe SO28 1:53.84Seth Villeda

26.04 28.61 29.50 29.69
Patriot JR29 1:55.26Vicente Lizarraga

26.38 28.77 29.77 30.34
Viewpoint SO30 1:55.34Matt Salomons

27.02 28.88 29.99 29.45
Flintridge Prep SO31 1:55.47Gabriel Fernandez

26.66 29.04 29.89 29.88
Granite Hills JR32 1:55.98Harry Bennett

26.14 29.02 31.21 29.61
Beaumont SR33 1:56.20Garrett Houston

25.75 28.65 30.45 31.35

Godinez SR34 1:56.97Alex Han
25.51 28.70 31.22 31.54

Littlerock SR35 1:58.22Tommy Estrada
25.13 29.04 31.69 32.36

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:59.88 ! Ella Eastin2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran SO1 2:02.62Ella Eastin

26.12 30.04 36.14 30.32
Poly/Riverside SR2 2:06.28Lindsey Clary

28.12 31.21 37.98 28.97
La Salle High Sc FR3 2:09.30Jacquline Torrez

29.12 32.11 36.60 31.47
Poly/Pasadena FR4 2:11.99Heather Grotzinger

28.64 32.44 39.75 31.16
La Reina SO5 2:13.61Abby Chopp

29.25 33.50 39.13 31.73
Marlborough SO6 2:15.01Emily Lambert

28.02 33.06 41.62 32.31
Maranatha FR7 2:15.39Summer Otazu Micah

29.31 33.46 40.94 31.68
St. Joseph SR8 2:16.27Amanda Loya

29.00 35.03 38.87 33.37
Viewpoint SO9 2:17.03Kristen Such

30.14 35.45 38.03 33.41
Woodcrest SR10 2:18.50Jolyn Green

30.59 35.29 38.63 33.99
Viewpoint SO11 2:18.90Allison Hoops

29.29 34.89 44.18 30.54
Mayfield SR12 2:19.14Laura Reilly

29.80 35.36 41.06 32.92
North SO13 2:19.33Paulina Saldana

29.34 36.31 42.46 31.22
Warren SO14 2:19.44Valerie Orozco

28.91 35.50 42.68 32.35
Adolfo Camarillo SR15 2:20.74Kelsey Cheung

29.74 35.86 42.44 32.70
Poly/Riverside SO16 2:21.85Erin Kothlow

29.95 35.47 44.26 32.17
Oaks Christian FR17 2:23.61Alexandra Scholefield

31.33 36.62 40.44 35.22
Laguna Beach FR18 2:23.75Abby Cohn

31.60 35.45 43.11 33.59
Granite Hills FR19 2:23.81Victoria Benitez

31.20 35.38 44.62 32.61
Immaculate Heart FR20 2:24.31Gigi Teverbaugh

32.05 34.78 43.14 34.34
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2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Godinez JR21 2:24.57Colleen Sloan

31.78 34.99 46.24 31.56
Mary Star SO22 2:24.78Jerica Djapri

29.30 35.08 46.19 34.21
Granite Hills JR23 2:24.93Kelsey Caldwell

30.82 36.85 44.30 32.96
La Sierra JR24 2:24.99Rabecca Moreno

30.06 36.34 42.60 35.99
Rio Mesa FR25 2:25.04Daisy Pitones

31.28 35.71 44.57 33.48
Rio Mesa SR26 2:25.26Abbey Brooks

32.02 34.70 44.04 34.50
Chadwick SR27 2:25.31Jenna Solberg

32.72 38.35 41.28 32.96
Poly/Riverside JR28 2:25.45Julie Swieca

31.57 36.77 42.79 34.32
North SO29 2:26.48Kelly Perez

31.45 37.62 43.72 33.69
Brentwood FR*30 2:27.22Masury Lynch

32.33 39.08 41.05 34.76
Templeton JR*30 2:27.22Marina Wesner

31.50 37.61 43.63 34.48
Warren SO32 2:27.28Kim Shepherd

31.21 38.04 44.19 33.84
Marymount FR33 2:27.57Maire Burschinger

31.04 37.40 44.94 34.19
Ramona Convent FR34 2:28.13Danielle Gutierrez

31.71 37.62 45.15 33.65
Beaumont FR35 2:28.73Courtney Gray

32.12 37.55 45.13 33.93
Whitney SR36 2:29.94Lilith Huang

33.80 38.24 45.18 32.72

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:49.71 ! Alwin Firmansyah2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:41.39 * David Nolan2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
North SR1 1:59.16Kyle Perez

26.36 30.02 35.14 27.64
La Salle High Sc JR2 2:00.38Paul Gouw

25.96 30.04 35.34 29.04
Laguna Beach FR3 2:00.50Cameron Karkoska

26.35 30.80 35.40 27.95
Adolfo Camarillo SO4 2:00.65Michael Nunn

25.78 29.28 36.15 29.44
Flintridge Prep JR5 2:00.99Marco Flores

25.44 31.30 35.81 28.44
Windward JR6 2:01.82Lorenzo Lau

25.84 31.95 35.84 28.19

Villanova Prep SR7 2:03.03Ian Borchard
26.74 30.85 35.21 30.23

Costa Mesa JR8 2:03.11Tyler Connors
26.61 29.91 37.69 28.90

Santa Fe JR9 2:03.73Andrew Brandt
26.09 31.37 38.45 27.82

Brentwood SO10 2:03.76Alexander Landau
25.35 31.56 36.99 29.86

Woodcrest JR11 2:05.39Josh Frazer
26.12 31.43 37.63 30.21

Whitney SO12 2:05.96Brandon Huang
26.47 31.89 38.07 29.53

Viewpoint SR13 2:07.32Liam Gunn
26.77 35.63 34.31 30.61

Patriot SR14 2:07.39Nick Bryan
26.99 32.98 35.86 31.56

Quartz Hill SO15 2:07.63Miguel Garcia
26.73 34.16 37.60 29.14

Whitney SR16 2:08.06Ethan Chen
26.72 34.69 36.03 30.62

West Valley High SO17 2:08.29Cody Taylor
27.63 33.14 37.25 30.27

Costa Mesa SR18 2:08.73Victor Gonzalez
27.31 35.09 37.90 28.43

Whitney FR19 2:08.96Jeremy Yang
27.07 32.98 39.40 29.51

Laguna Beach SR20 2:09.16Caleb Scott
27.04 34.73 36.86 30.53

Downey SO21 2:09.22Mike Kim
27.78 32.66 38.06 30.72

Flintridge Prep SO22 2:09.30Kevin Park
27.70 31.90 38.60 31.10

Viewpoint FR23 2:09.77Nick Mason
27.62 31.98 38.76 31.41

Laguna Beach SO24 2:10.01Trent Sadler
27.91 33.20 39.34 29.56

Santa Fe JR25 2:10.42Alexis Perez
27.64 34.26 37.80 30.72

North SO26 2:10.49Yanis Azzou
28.01 34.35 37.52 30.61

Sage Hill FR27 2:10.91Chris Wan
29.70 32.39 38.35 30.47

Granite Hills FR28 2:11.09Alex Dunagen
28.41 34.64 38.61 29.43

Buckley FR29 2:11.23Michael Jahangani
27.33 34.00 38.84 31.06

Calvary Chapel FR30 2:12.56Matthew Roe
27.73 31.85 40.82 32.16

Cabrillo/Lompoc SR31 2:12.71Cedric Murrillo-Nova
28.60 33.44 39.68 30.99
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2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
La Serna FR32 2:14.31George Mooney

27.17 34.43 40.95 31.76
Rio Mesa FR33 2:14.50Artyem Shander

28.16 34.67 40.74 30.93
Whitney SO34 2:15.45William Lin

29.08 35.51 39.28 31.58
Cate SO35 2:15.70Sam Kim

27.07 34.29 41.61 32.73
Calvary Chapel FR--- DQDonny Hadden

25.83 31.78 36.97 27.94

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 22.56 ! Lindsey Engel5/8/2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 21.99 * Olivia Smoliga2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran JR1 22.56!Lindsey Engel
Costa Mesa SR2 24.53Kellie Thorsness
Oaks Christian JR3 24.62Audrey Gosnell
Quartz Hill FR4 24.76Courtney Skelley
Rio Mesa SO5 24.87Anabel Barela
Immaculate Heart FR6 25.21Meghan Go
Downey SR*7 25.36Meghan Nevarez
Woodcrest JR*7 25.36Jenna Frazer
Maranatha SR9 25.41Zahra Jabalameli
Heritage Christi SO10 25.42Nicole Johnson
Patriot SR11 25.61Alexa Layne
Marymount SR12 25.68Sasha Mokhtari
Notre Dame Acade JR13 25.83Claire Gunderman
La Serna SR14 25.84Gabby Pierandozzi
Viewpoint SR15 25.88Zoe Pierrat
Saddleback Valle SR16 25.94Devan Carpentier
Marlborough JR17 25.98Jaylen Adams
Woodcrest JR18 26.12Tori Kimsey
Templeton SO19 26.13Megan Miller
Laguna Beach SR20 J26.13Lexi Del Toro
Poly/Riverside SO21 26.18Allison Milligan
Mayfield SO22 26.20Catherine Evans
La Serna SO23 26.26Michaela Torres
Maranatha JR24 26.31Madie Johnson
Poly/Pasadena JR25 26.42Caroline Harvey
Connelly FR26 26.50Mireille Codjia
Poly/Riverside JR27 26.57Makenna Knell
Burroughs/R SO28 26.61Aliya Halterman
Viewpoint FR29 26.71Michaela Kuelbs
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR30 26.73Tancy Aldridge
Morro Bay SO31 26.76Katie White
Marlborough JR32 26.87Christina Deirmenjian
Gahr JR33 26.96Elizabeth Alfaro

Warren JR34 26.99Destiny Hernandez
St. Joseph SR35 27.04Maile Wilson
West Valley High SR36 27.69Lizzy Vondriska

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 19.43 ! Vladimir Morozov2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Adolfo Camarillo SR1 21.82Jack Richey-Luna
La Serna SR2 21.83Mitchel Embrey
Viewpoint SR3 22.07John Brody
Costa Mesa JR4 22.13Mason Cooper
Granite Hills SO5 22.20Ashton Lowery
Crean Lutheran JR6 22.21Justin Son
The Webb Schools SO*7 22.23Adrian Hui
Flintridge Prep JR*7 22.23Carlo Sivilotti
Saddleback Valle JR9 22.32Jason Jewell
Woodcrest SR10 22.34Scott Woodbeck
Woodcrest SR11 22.43Nathan Busbee
Patriot SR12 22.49Kristopher King
Cate SO13 22.57Zack Allen
Oaks Christian JR14 22.58Maxwell Huseby
Laguna Beach SO15 22.63Cade Baldridge
North JR16 22.70Austin Borja
Oaks Christian SO17 22.75Harrison Strange
Laguna Beach FR18 22.79Nolan Del Toro
Santa Ynez JR19 22.86Antonio Barret
Pacifica/Oxnard SR20 23.00Marshall Thierry
Granite Hills SR21 23.03Kevin Smallwood
West Valley High SR*22 23.06Makar Kazmin
St. Margaret's JR*22 23.06John Williams
Saddleback Valle SR24 23.11Bud Davis
Downey SR25 23.16Peter Roldan
Adolfo Camarillo FR*26 23.20Kyle Merker
Quartz Hill SR*26 23.20Nicolas Cornejo
Chadwick SR28 23.22Wesley Rivelle
Poly/Riverside SR29 23.25Ricketts Michael
Knight SR30 23.27Randall McDermott
Jurupa Valley SR31 23.40Alexis Salvatierra
Buckley SR32 23.48Jess Walia
Poly/Riverside SR33 23.55Mark Torres
Gahr SO34 23.57Keilan Touzani
Apple Valley SR35 24.13Doug Fugate
North SR--- DQEdgar Zetina
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 53.93 ! Ella Eastin2012

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran FR1 55.93Emily Eastin

26.06 29.87
Laguna Beach JR2 57.42Lila Vera

26.26 31.16
La Salle High Sc SR3 57.68Samantha Torrez

26.77 30.91
Quartz Hill FR4 58.97Courtney Skelley

27.27 31.70
Marlborough SO5 59.51Emily Lambert

27.61 31.90
Granite Hills JR6 1:00.31Crystal Ortega

27.90 32.41
Warren SO7 1:00.65Valerie Orozco

28.60 32.05
Woodcrest JR8 1:01.17Jenna Frazer

27.93 33.24
Marlborough FR9 1:01.35Zoah Broaddus

28.11 33.24
Woodcrest JR10 1:01.37Sarah Mossman

28.13 33.24
Poly/Pasadena SR11 1:01.41Justine Cheng

28.49 32.92
Poly/Riverside SO12 1:01.43Erin Kothlow

28.43 33.00
La Serna SR13 1:01.46Gabby Pierandozzi

28.61 32.85
North SO14 1:02.61Paulina Saldana

29.44 33.17
Milken Community SO15 1:02.62Karin Ziv

28.72 33.90
Poly/Riverside JR16 1:02.74Keana Edlridge

29.02 33.72
Burroughs/R JR17 1:03.06Kayla Herrera

29.21 33.85
Westridge FR18 1:03.09Anna Billy

29.78 33.31
Morro Bay SO19 1:03.23Katie White

28.79 34.44
Mayfield SR20 1:03.26Laura Reilly

29.19 34.07
La Sierra JR21 1:03.79Rabecca Moreno

29.88 33.91
Immaculate Heart SR22 1:03.97Gussie Gribetz

29.47 34.50

La Serna JR23 1:04.07Samantha Ellis
29.31 34.76

Windward FR24 1:04.10Janika Ho
29.23 34.87

Knight JR25 1:04.65Lindsey McDermott
28.64 36.01

Adolfo Camarillo FR26 1:05.52Elise Umetsu
30.10 35.42

Costa Mesa SR27 1:05.66Aubry Hill
29.54 36.12

Cate JR28 1:05.88Anna Lueck
29.98 35.90

La Serna SO29 1:05.98Ericka Valdez
30.75 35.23

Rio Mesa JR30 1:06.12Krystin Ventura
31.33 34.79

Granite Hills FR31 1:06.51Victoria Benitez
31.13 35.38

St. Joseph FR32 1:06.57Rinah Anatalio
31.27 35.30

Bishop Union FR33 1:06.87Claire Jellison
31.10 35.77

Laguna Beach FR34 1:06.89Natalie Selin
30.89 36.00

Paraclete SR35 1:07.18Aidan Bybee
30.64 36.54

Templeton JR36 1:07.34Marina Wesner
32.10 35.24

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 47.13 ! Michael Cavic2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 46.50 * Joseph Schooling2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Buckley SR1 52.17Daniel Primachenko

24.11 28.06
Woodcrest SR2 53.19Scott Woodbeck

24.79 28.40
Mary Star SO3 54.05Kevin Fink

25.18 28.87
Calvary Chapel FR4 54.20Donny Hadden

25.25 28.95
Windward JR5 54.34Lorenzo Lau

25.67 28.67
La Salle High Sc JR6 54.40Paul Gouw

25.59 28.81
North SO7 54.41Cristian Moncayo

25.26 29.15
Beaumont SR8 54.53Dylan Cox

25.29 29.24
Maranatha SR9 54.78Jamison Vaught

25.12 29.66



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 9:19 PM  5/8/2013  Page 9
2013 CIF-SS Division 3 - 5/7/2013 to 5/9/2013

CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName
Brentwood SO10 55.14Alexander Landau

25.44 29.70
Flintridge Prep SR11 55.20Bruce Park

25.56 29.64
Lompoc SR12 55.46Harrison Brown

25.87 29.59
Viewpoint SO13 55.55David Berger-Maneiro

25.83 29.72
Antelope Valley JR14 55.74Caulin Silber

24.74 31.00
Jurupa Valley SR15 55.80Alexis Salvatierra

25.49 30.31
Santa Fe SO16 55.88Seth Villeda

25.84 30.04
Rio Mesa JR17 56.42Austin Hammond

26.23 30.19
Pacifica/Oxnard SO18 56.73Isaias Castanon

26.76 29.97
The Webb Schools SR19 56.80Alec Hou

26.32 30.48
Quartz Hill SO20 56.92Miguel Garcia

26.63 30.29
Oaks Christian JR21 57.00Travis Dickey

26.42 30.58
Viewpoint JR22 57.19Daniel Shulman

26.64 30.55
Burroughs/R FR23 57.28Jacob Haw

27.10 30.18
North JR24 57.52Austin Borja

27.15 30.37
Hemet SO25 57.69Jacob Gonzalez

26.69 31.00
La Serna FR26 57.75George Mooney

26.68 31.07
El Rancho SR27 57.78Thomas Duenez

27.28 30.50
Quartz Hill SR28 57.80Giovan Michael

26.49 31.31
Whittier JR29 58.05Isiah Gaytan

26.27 31.78
Costa Mesa SR30 58.20Victor Gonzalez

27.36 30.84
Oaks Christian FR31 58.82Adam Ferla

26.97 31.85
Adolfo Camarillo SR32 58.96Ben Aleman

27.56 31.40
Littlerock SR33 59.74Tommy Estrada

26.69 33.05

Granite Hills FR34 59.91Alex Dunagen
28.06 31.85

Calvary Chapel FR35 1:00.55Andrew Rofael
27.50 33.05

Milken Community JR36 1:01.36David Itkin
26.91 34.45

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 49.04 ! Lindsey Engel5/8/2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.15 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran JR1 49.04!Lindsey Engel

23.45 25.59
Rio Mesa SO2 53.96Anabel Barela

25.42 28.54
Granite Hills JR3 54.11Robin Smallwood

25.72 28.39
Immaculate Heart FR4 54.70Meghan Go

26.49 28.21
Costa Mesa SR5 54.80Kellie Thorsness

26.91 27.89
Flintridge Prep JR6 54.93Jennifer Langen

26.28 28.65
Oaks Christian JR7 55.10Audrey Gosnell

26.28 28.82
Laguna Beach SO8 55.44Makenzie Fischer

26.81 28.63
Downey SR9 55.84Meghan Nevarez

26.40 29.44
Heritage Christi SO10 55.88Nicole Johnson

27.07 28.81
Laguna Beach SR11 56.09Lexi Del Toro

26.82 29.27
Marymount SR12 56.56Sasha Mokhtari

26.88 29.68
Woodcrest JR13 56.69Tori Kimsey

26.60 30.09
Viewpoint SO14 56.77Allison Hoops

27.12 29.65
Beaumont SR15 56.79Miranda Chavez

27.10 29.69
Patriot SR*16 56.95Alexa Layne

27.31 29.64
La Serna SO*16 56.95Michaela Torres

27.50 29.45
Costa Mesa SO18 57.07Lauren Smith

27.54 29.53
Rio Mesa FR19 57.11Jessica Radwan

27.34 29.77
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Oxnard SR20 57.18Jordan Jessup

27.26 29.92
Poly/Riverside FR*21 57.38Hanna Landry

27.16 30.22
Laguna Beach SR*21 57.38Sydney Saxe

27.23 30.15
Maranatha SR23 57.79Zahra Jabalameli

27.51 30.28
Marlborough JR24 57.88Jaylen Adams

27.68 30.20
Sierra Canyon SR25 57.93Shayne Eisenman

27.61 30.32
Cabrillo/Lompoc SR26 58.13Tancy Aldridge

27.90 30.23
Rio Mesa JR27 58.30Amanda Ozawa

27.95 30.35
Mayfield SO28 58.46Catherine Evans

27.90 30.56
North SR29 58.65Abby Schlenk

28.55 30.10
Saddleback Valle SR30 58.87Devan Carpentier

28.04 30.83
Marymount FR31 59.04Maire Burschinger

28.01 31.03
Poly/Pasadena JR32 1:00.15Caroline Harvey

28.02 32.13
Warren JR33 1:00.30Destiny Hernandez

28.83 31.47
Gahr JR34 1:00.31Elizabeth Alfaro

28.93 31.38
Costa Mesa JR35 1:00.58Kaitlyn Hill

29.03 31.55
St. Joseph SR36 1:00.60Maile Wilson

28.72 31.88

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 43.44 ! Vladimir Morozov2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.34 * David Nolan2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Viewpoint SR1 48.05John Brody
22.94 25.11

Buckley JR2 48.10Austin Wilson
23.17 24.93

Poly/Riverside JR3 48.13Garret Shimko
22.98 25.15

Granite Hills SO4 48.38Ashton Lowery
23.57 24.81

Adolfo Camarillo SR5 48.57Jack Richey-Luna
23.24 25.33

Costa Mesa JR6 48.66Mason Cooper
23.63 25.03

La Serna SR7 48.72Mitchel Embrey
22.91 25.81

Saddleback Valle JR8 48.82Jason Jewell
23.60 25.22

North JR9 49.02Noah Schlenk
23.93 25.09

Patriot SR10 49.22Kristopher King
23.63 25.59

Woodcrest JR11 49.40Josh Frazer
23.56 25.84

Oaks Christian JR12 49.50Maxwell Huseby
23.36 26.14

Cate SO13 49.56Zack Allen
23.82 25.74

Santa Ynez JR14 49.59Eric Illes
23.42 26.17

North SR15 49.88Edgar Zetina
23.86 26.02

Viewpoint JR16 50.17Jonathan Rose
24.23 25.94

Oaks Christian SR17 50.28Nate Zeile
23.95 26.33

Oaks Christian SO18 50.30Harrison Strange
23.93 26.37

Pacifica/Oxnard SR19 50.31Marshall Thierry
24.22 26.09

Woodcrest JR20 50.35Eli Danielsen
24.03 26.32

Oaks Christian JR21 50.43Taylor Noblett
24.24 26.19

Laguna Beach SO22 50.54Cade Baldridge
23.96 26.58

Marshall SO23 50.78David Jimenez
24.49 26.29

Patriot SR24 50.82Alan Carrillo
24.42 26.40

Quartz Hill SR25 50.85Nicolas Cornejo
24.40 26.45

West Valley High SR26 50.95Makar Kazmin
24.26 26.69

Downey SR27 50.98Peter Roldan
24.38 26.60

Poly/Riverside SR28 51.18Mark Torres
24.45 26.73

Pacifica/Oxnard SR29 51.19George Arce
24.56 26.63
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Laguna Beach FR30 51.21Max Morgan

24.18 27.03
Rio Mesa SO31 51.37Tyler Nesbit

24.81 26.56
Carpinteria JR32 51.51Thomas Fly

24.40 27.11
Flintridge Prep SO33 51.60Gary Lee

24.46 27.14
Knight SR34 51.63Randall McDermott

24.19 27.44
Adolfo Camarillo FR*35 51.84Kyle Merker

25.16 26.68
Gahr SO*35 51.84Keilan Touzani

24.77 27.07
Whittier SO--- X50.55Elias Yepez

24.32 26.23

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 4:45.29 ! Lynette Lim2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Poly/Riverside SR1 4:56.42Lindsey Clary

26.87 29.17 29.74 29.95
30.25 30.26 30.31 30.30
30.16 29.41

Crean Lutheran SO2 5:00.55Ella Eastin
26.68 29.99 30.61 30.47
30.48 30.31 30.93 30.67
30.55 29.86

Calvary Chapel/D JR3 5:06.13Rosalee Santa Ana
27.39 30.16 30.86 31.02
31.23 31.26 31.30 31.38
31.34 30.19

La Serna SR4 5:17.18Melissa Lopez
28.74 30.69 31.45 31.79
32.36 32.43 32.49 32.94
32.62 31.67

Saddleback Valle FR5 5:17.28Casey Cunningham
28.24 30.55 31.22 31.43
32.33 32.67 32.85 33.37
33.03 31.59

Viewpoint SR6 5:21.45Kayla Mason
28.78 30.93 31.73 32.58
32.77 32.94 33.23 33.23
32.91 32.35

Poly/Pasadena FR7 5:23.30Heather Grotzinger
28.42 31.76 32.87 32.74
33.12 33.47 33.49 33.57
32.94 30.92

La Reina SO8 5:24.34Madison Brooks
28.41 31.40 32.58 33.24
32.76 33.14 33.65 33.68
33.31 32.17

Maranatha JR9 5:26.86Hannah Rae Finchamp
28.40 31.41 32.73 33.17
33.45 33.75 34.06 33.86
33.78 32.25

Poly/Riverside JR*10 5:27.14Shelby Barkley
29.76 31.56 32.76 32.41
33.19 33.27 33.72 33.88
33.85 32.74

Whitney JR*10 5:27.14Arim Han
27.81 31.24 32.30 32.93
33.45 33.57 34.00 34.36
34.56 32.92

Rio Mesa FR12 5:29.65Daisy Pitones
29.48 31.59 31.96 32.92
33.37 33.57 34.12 34.09
34.58 33.97

Rio Mesa JR13 5:30.06Taylor Mitsuuchi
30.05 32.71 33.33 33.65
33.42 34.29 33.32 33.04
33.33 32.92

La Serna FR14 5:30.53Maddie Garcia
29.87 32.79 33.77 33.78
33.57 33.86 33.42 33.42
33.59 32.46

Marlborough JR15 5:32.86Remy Solomon
29.57 33.00 33.48 33.97
33.51 33.83 34.01 34.08
33.95 33.46

Laguna Beach SR16 5:34.11MacKenzie Baldridge
29.91 32.02 33.57 34.00
34.50 34.99 35.10 34.76
33.49 31.77

Laguna Beach SO17 5:34.78Kirra Nash
30.38 33.24 33.74 33.70
33.94 34.30 33.90 34.42
34.04 33.12

Warren SO18 5:35.31Kim Shepherd
30.62 33.19 33.80 34.00
34.21 34.23 34.37 34.13
34.29 32.47

Westridge FR19 5:36.46Anna Billy
30.47 33.06 33.78 33.63
34.03 34.27 34.37 34.29
34.42 34.14
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CIF-SS Ford Div 3 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Immaculate Heart JR20 5:37.87Rosie Moren

29.21 32.20 33.30 33.99
34.64 34.73 35.20 35.13
35.18 34.29

Brentwood JR21 5:39.45Elana Kleinman
31.28 32.79 33.35 34.37
34.52 34.35 34.99 35.04
34.91 33.85

Immaculate Heart FR22 5:41.42Haley Ditt
30.14 34.26 34.90 34.65
35.02 34.75 34.93 35.07
34.62 33.08

Santa Fe FR23 5:41.64Ariel Hanamikai
30.17 33.90 34.11 34.06
34.53 35.13 35.21 35.94
35.28 33.31

Carpinteria SR24 5:42.80Hope Grant
31.23 34.23 34.61 34.72
34.68 35.44 34.85 34.93
34.36 33.75

Laguna Beach SO25 5:44.06Daniella Lucidi
31.10 33.42 34.26 34.84
35.37 35.14 35.65 35.45
35.43 33.40

Adolfo Camarillo JR26 5:44.77Anna Petrinec
30.61 33.54 34.60 34.62
35.24 35.13 35.15 35.61
36.11 34.16

La Reina SO27 5:44.83Maddie Sickle
30.65 34.12 34.35 34.30
34.71 34.70 34.97 35.60
35.64 35.79

Templeton JR28 5:46.14Ande Miller
29.95 32.99 34.11 34.53
35.22 35.42 35.86 36.27
36.68 35.11

Oxnard SR29 5:46.29Audrey Neilan
30.48 32.86 34.47 35.21
35.70 36.04 36.21 35.61
35.24 34.47

Granite Hills JR30 5:46.79Kelsey Caldwell
29.55 32.62 34.03 35.63
36.20 36.60 35.37 35.77
35.79 35.23

St. Joseph FR31 5:47.78Melissa Urueta
30.85 33.53 34.86 35.01
35.18 35.57 35.94 36.11
35.92 34.81

Viewpoint SO32 5:47.94Sierra Saki
32.12 34.52 35.65 35.77
35.79 35.87 35.27 35.30
35.19 32.46

Immaculate Heart FR33 5:48.85Gussie Millar
30.65 34.15 35.24 35.32
35.59 35.82 35.85 35.35
35.97 34.91

La Reina FR34 5:51.63Abi Adcock
31.38 34.07 34.95 35.82
36.12 35.51 36.81 36.28
36.01 34.68

Cabrillo/Lompoc FR35 5:52.44Lia Zarinan
31.44 34.71 36.43 36.33
35.93 36.06 35.74 35.99
35.09 34.72

Beaumont FR36 5:55.61Courtney Gray
31.59 34.97 36.66 36.48
36.35 36.62 36.44 35.64
36.10 34.76

Burroughs/R SO37 5:57.75Ashley Flatman
31.81 34.90 35.34 36.63
36.78 36.51 36.94 36.58
37.31 34.95

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 4:21.10 ! Chad Carvin1992

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:13.87 * Jack Conger2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Arlington SR1 4:46.60James Reyes

25.85 27.93 28.54 28.93
29.33 29.42 29.47 29.55
29.31 28.27

North SR2 4:48.38Kyle Perez
26.22 28.52 29.33 29.52
29.37 29.76 29.52 30.30
27.89 27.95

Santa Fe JR3 4:55.64Andrew Brandt
26.12 28.93 29.84 30.06
30.61 29.97 30.21 30.19
30.54 29.17

Rio Mesa SO4 4:57.04Thomas Bunker
26.83 29.22 29.73 30.26
30.25 30.72 30.34 30.52
30.39 28.78

Saddleback Valle SO5 5:00.52Ryan Dale
26.24 28.41 29.10 30.33
30.74 31.11 31.04 31.74
31.45 30.36
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Adolfo Camarillo FR6 5:01.38Brennen Hauser

26.68 29.41 29.86 30.36
30.55 30.87 30.83 30.77
31.16 30.89

Whittier SO7 5:01.46Cameron Hernandez
26.17 28.50 29.71 29.83
30.66 31.13 31.22 31.72
32.03 30.49

Milken Community SO8 5:02.42Roy Ziv
26.44 29.22 30.60 30.69
31.28 31.40 31.15 30.82
30.77 30.05

Nipomo FR9 5:03.89Austin Simpson
28.35 30.59 30.42 30.75
31.05 30.67 30.90 30.13
30.90 30.13

Viewpoint JR10 5:04.71Max Miller
26.47 29.49 30.26 30.74
31.18 31.51 31.23 31.36
31.65 30.82

Oaks Christian SR11 5:05.24Joe Nelson
27.83 30.58 30.92 30.98
31.32 31.48 31.26 31.32
30.66 28.89

La Serna JR12 5:05.29Max McCollum
27.33 29.80 30.77 30.86
31.04 31.42 31.79 31.61
30.79 29.88

La Serna JR13 5:06.78Matt Flores
26.87 29.03 30.52 30.83
31.03 31.58 32.12 32.40
32.34 30.06

Viewpoint SO14 5:07.54Matt Salomons
27.89 30.14 30.86 31.25
31.38 31.40 31.42 31.42
31.08 30.70

Quartz Hill FR15 5:08.68Michael Knight
27.11 30.11 30.91 31.51
31.59 31.56 31.86 32.25
32.04 29.74

Viewpoint FR16 5:10.61Nick Mason
27.28 29.83 30.76 31.35
31.61 31.87 32.14 32.05
32.25 31.47

Sage Hill FR17 5:11.49Chris Wan
27.82 30.44 31.40 31.88
31.73 32.17 32.19 31.48
31.63 30.75

Viewpoint JR18 5:14.04Andrew Furash
28.78 31.20 30.88 31.22
32.15 31.53 32.66 32.15
32.80 30.67

Hemet SO19 5:15.80Jacob Gonzalez
28.19 28.90 30.34 31.48
32.04 32.93 32.58 33.52
34.16 31.66

Canyon Springs FR20 5:16.31David Hornaday
27.52 30.70 31.98 32.33
32.28 32.72 32.71 32.67
32.81 30.59

Patriot JR21 5:16.55Vicente Lizarraga
26.97 30.16 31.72 31.69
32.63 32.66 33.16 32.89
32.53 32.14

Rio Mesa SO22 5:16.69Zach Morris
27.87 30.44 31.73 32.14
32.26 32.60 32.72 32.96
33.27 30.70

Jurupa Valley JR23 5:17.08Jeremy Mariscal
28.05 30.45 31.43 31.53
31.99 32.79 33.06 34.35
32.69 30.74

Flintridge Prep SO24 5:17.16Gabriel Fernandez
28.02 30.19 30.84 31.81
31.77 32.82 33.08 32.99
33.21 32.43

Chadwick SR25 5:17.82Duncan Day
26.85 31.05 32.10 32.63
31.92 33.32 33.14 32.24
32.31 32.26

Laguna Beach SO26 5:18.67Sean Whitlock
27.47 30.86 31.76 32.85
32.50 33.03 33.40 33.27
32.71 30.82

Laguna Beach FR27 5:19.26Trevor Collins
27.53 30.71 32.21 32.44
32.79 32.95 32.81 33.25
32.92 31.65

Carpinteria JR28 5:19.31Casey Walter
29.09 31.88 33.05 32.56
32.55 32.52 32.73 32.47
31.74 30.72

Gahr SR29 5:20.94Fernando Lua
27.95 30.58 31.82 32.32
32.59 32.85 33.06 33.43
34.04 32.30
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Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
The Webb Schools SR30 5:21.07Wilson Parnell

28.21 30.97 31.25 31.99
32.91 32.83 33.82 33.13
34.08 31.88

Oaks Christian JR31 5:21.18John Mizuki
29.98 32.08 32.54 32.65
32.58 32.85 32.70 31.97
31.49 32.34

North FR32 5:21.27Matthew Gayed
28.01 30.65 31.92 32.57
33.25 33.21 33.26 33.55
33.45 31.40

Laguna Beach SO33 5:21.61Henry White
27.10 30.58 31.84 33.34
33.07 32.95 33.60 33.94
33.62 31.57

Poly/Riverside SO34 5:23.84Jarett Guillow
30.14 31.99 32.60 33.26
33.15 33.26 33.46 33.70
31.47 30.81

Morro Bay SO35 5:28.14Travis Chirman
28.73 31.75 33.01 33.09
33.35 33.67 33.42 34.29
33.73 33.10

Downey FR36 5:33.63Tadeo Marquez
28.07 31.45 32.15 33.79
33.63 34.96 35.09 35.74
34.70 34.05

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:38.37 ! Laguna Beach2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:31.18 * The Baylor School (TN)2012

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:41.11La Serna
1) Gabby Pierandozzi SR 2) Michaela Torres SO
3) Melissa Lopez SR 4) Alyssa Shew JR

25.83 25.58 25.69 24.01
2 1:42.37La Reina

1) Abby Chopp SO 2) Bess Grode SR
3) Melissa Yu SO 4) Madison Brooks SO

25.21 25.75 25.76 25.65
3 1:42.47Laguna Beach

1) Lexi Del Toro SR 2) Makenzie Fischer SO
3) Sydney Saxe SR 4) Lila Vera JR

26.19 25.69 26.08 24.51
4 1:43.77Oaks Christian

1) Rebecca Sadler FR 2) Audrey Gosnell JR
3) Alexandra Scholefield FR 4) Flora Tennant SR

27.07 24.19 26.67 25.84

5 1:43.81Woodcrest
1) Jenna Frazer JR 2) Tori Kimsey JR
3) Sarah Mossman JR 4) Jolyn Green SR

25.87 25.91 26.50 25.53
6 1:45.61Costa Mesa

1) Aubry Hill SR 2) Kaitlyn Hill JR
3) Lauren Smith SO 4) Kellie Thorsness SR

27.21 27.98 26.09 24.33
7 1:45.95Marymount

1) Maire Burschinger FR 2) Katie Ortiz JR
3) Tori Lowell JR 4) Sasha Mokhtari SR

27.30 26.33 27.21 25.11
8 1:46.15Saddleback Valle

1) Casey Cunningham FR 2) Kylie Owen SO
3) Haley Hokanson JR 4) Devan Carpentier SR

26.69 26.51 27.31 25.64
9 1:46.52Mayfield

1) Lily Muir SR 2) Charlotte Watkins FR
3) Lilly Helmuth-Malone SO 4) Catherine Evans SO

26.82 27.37 26.40 25.93
10 1:46.67Viewpoint

1) Michaela Kuelbs FR 2) Aashna Dev SO
3) Kayla Mason SR 4) Zoe Pierrat SR

27.27 26.63 27.37 25.40
11 1:47.12Immaculate Heart

1) Haley Ditt FR 2) Claire Danna SO
3) Gussie Millar FR 4) Meghan Go FR

28.12 26.92 27.10 24.98
12 1:47.36Whitney

1) Deborah Park SR 2) Leah Huang SR
3) Lilith Huang SR 4) Arim Han JR

27.74 27.39 26.64 25.59
13 1:47.52Oxnard

1) Alejandra Medina SO 2) Audrey Neilan SR
3) Meg Workman SR 4) Jordan Jessup SR

27.22 27.63 26.60 26.07
14 1:47.83Patriot

1) Alexa O'Harrow JR 2) Madison Nordquist SO
3) Maria Madrigal SO 4) Alexa Layne SR

27.40 27.79 27.53 25.11
15 1:48.13Templeton

1) Megan Miller SO 2) Marina Wesner JR
3) Haylee Mariucci SR 4) Ande Miller JR

26.18 27.50 27.48 26.97
16 1:48.65Marlborough

1) Yu-Shien Ni SO 2) Claire Roth JR
3) Remy Solomon JR 4) Christina Deirmenjian JR

26.65 27.62 27.71 26.67
17 1:48.68Carpinteria

1) Allison Wagner SO 2) Brenda Rodriguez FR
3) Maddie Brooks SR 4) Hope Grant SR

27.71 27.96 26.75 26.26
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
18 1:48.87St. Joseph

1) Maile Wilson SR 2) Melissa Urueta FR
3) Rinah Anatalio FR 4) Amanda Loya SR

27.34 27.56 28.12 25.85
19 1:48.88Rio Mesa

1) CeCe Kavon SO 2) Samantha Bunker SO
3) Daisy Pitones FR 4) Jessica Radwan FR

27.37 27.49 27.29 26.73
20 1:48.95Downey

1) Olivia Aguirre JR 2) Leslie Gonzalez SO
3) Norma Flores SR 4) Meghan Nevarez SR

27.97 28.02 27.68 25.28
21 1:49.09Warren

1) Justine Castro FR 2) Brittney Baron SO
3) Kayla Casas JR 4) Destiny Hernandez JR

28.14 27.25 26.69 27.01
22 1:49.57Notre Dame Acade

1) Nathalie Moreno FR 2) Katherine Herbst FR
3) Claire Gunderman JR 4) Delaney Smith JR

27.23 28.06 25.84 28.44
23 1:49.58La Sierra

1) Sarah Young JR 2) Hilary Velazquez SR
3) Nikki Vaughan SR 4) Rabecca Moreno JR

27.46 28.26 26.92 26.94
24 1:50.14Adolfo Camarillo

1) Nancy Chen JR 2) Hazel Santos FR
3) Cheyanne Irogoyen SO 4) Anna Petrinec JR

27.82 28.19 27.75 26.38
25 1:50.52Villanova Prep

1) Kaity Bailey SO 2) Erin Millage JR
3) Nicole Pal SR 4) Courtney Wu SO

27.00 27.82 28.73 26.97
26 1:50.59Beaumont

1) Emily Heighes FR 2) Cassandra Arias JR
3) Ariel Layne SR 4) Miranda Chavez SR

27.84 26.54
27 1:52.58Hemet

1) Emily Crane JR 2) Katia Shoemaker FR
3) Jessica Cripe SO 4) Shelbi Skinner SR

28.95 28.32 28.53 26.78
28 1:52.88La Salle High Sc

1) Karina Haleblian SO 2) Maddi Lanyi SO
3) Cameron Jones FR 4) Marisol Dakan JR

30.89 27.02 27.81 27.16
29 1:53.25Cabrillo/Lompoc

1) Samatha Munoz JR 2) Samatha Wulfestieg JR
3) Samatha Carroll JR 4) Natalie Wilkie JR

28.63 28.50 28.36 27.76

30 1:54.05Morro Bay
1) Torie White FR 2) Emma Hollis SR
3) Lemon Destanie SR 4) Olivia MacDonald SO

27.72 29.70 29.49 27.14
31 1:58.91Poly/Pasadena

1) Lauren Lantry SR 2) Brooke Olson SO
3) Kaitlyn Olah JR 4) Catherine Finney SR

30.43 31.37 29.51 27.60
32 2:00.46Crean Lutheran

1) Tricia Saylor JR 2) Casey Fulkerson FR
3) Elizabeth Eaton JR 4) Eliana Milgrom SO

29.07 28.82 30.61 31.96
--- DQQuartz Hill

1) Amanda Karunaratne FR 2) Jennifer Manetti SO
3) Melissa Venter SR 4) Courtney Skelley FR

27.37 27.13 26.62 24.45
--- DQPoly/Riverside

1) Vanessa Rodgers JR 2) Jacqueline Bywater JR
3) Allison Milligan SO 4) Makenna Knell JR

26.92 25.69 26.49 25.75
--- DQMaranatha

1) Madie Johnson JR 2) Sydney Kanne SR
3) Kristine Brown JR 4) Zahra Jabalameli SR

27.28 26.45 27.35 24.93
--- DQBrentwood

1) Kristen Nordham JR 2) Masury Lynch FR
3) Arianne Nash JR 4) Elana Kleinman JR

27.58 26.16 27.81 28.04

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:24.73 ! Oaks Christian2008

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:28.12North
1) Noah Schlenk JR 2) Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad SO
3) Austin Borja JR 4) Edgar Zetina SR

22.15 22.07 22.19 21.71
2 1:29.26Woodcrest

1) Nathan Busbee SR 2) Eli Danielsen JR
3) Josh Frazer JR 4) Scott Woodbeck SR

22.43 22.84 22.27 21.72
3 1:29.82Oaks Christian

1) Harrison Strange SO 2) Maxwell Huseby JR
3) Nate Zeile SR 4) Taylor Noblett JR

23.12 22.55 22.38 21.77
4 1:30.55Buckley

1) Jess Walia SR 2) Vincent Seildler SO
3) Daniel Primachenko SR 4) Austin Wilson JR

23.20 23.35 22.31 21.69
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
5 1:31.12Poly/Riverside

1) Mark Torres SR 2) Ricketts Michael SR
3) Wyatt Williams JR 4) Garret Shimko JR

23.56 22.65 23.03 21.88
6 1:31.92Santa Ynez

1) Antonio Barret JR 2) Sawyer Crosby SR
3) Thomas Huddle JR 4) Eric Illes JR

22.89 23.71 22.81 22.51
7 1:32.13Viewpoint

1) John Brody SR 2) Jonathan Rose JR
3) Adam Brainin JR 4) Daniel Shulman JR

22.29 23.33 23.46 23.05
8 1:32.15Saddleback Valle

1) Jason Jewell JR 2) Peter Haverkamp SR
3) Bud Davis SR 4) Ryan Dale SO

22.15 23.40 23.47 23.13
9 1:32.17La Serna

1) George Mooney FR 2) Jason Popoff JR
3) Jacob Lopez JR 4) Mitchel Embrey SR

23.40 23.75 23.48 21.54
10 1:32.61Quartz Hill

1) Michael Knight FR 2) Miguel Garcia SO
3) Ryan Penrose SR 4) Nicolas Cornejo SR

23.84 23.41 22.59 22.77
11 1:32.69Granite Hills

1) Kevin Smallwood SR 2) Harry Bennett JR
3) Christian Ardito JR 4) Ashton Lowery SO

23.33 23.45 24.22 21.69
12 1:32.81Flintridge Prep

1) Ethan Vanderveter JR 2) John Treinan JR
3) Gary Lee SO 4) Carlo Sivilotti JR

24.00 24.50 22.51 21.80
13 1:33.29Patriot

1) Alan Carrillo SR 2) Nestor Baez SR
3) Vicente Lizarraga JR 4) Kristopher King SR

23.60 23.87 23.52 22.30
14 1:33.59Rio Mesa

1) Thomas Bunker SO 2) Artyem Shander FR
3) Zander Lyskin SO 4) Jacob Howell JR

23.51 23.21 23.65 23.22
*15 1:35.16Whitney

1) Jeremy Yang FR 2) Ryan Boey SO
3) Ethan Chen SR 4) Brandon Huang SO

23.89 23.59 24.19 23.49
*15 1:35.16Villanova Prep

1) Ian Borchard SR 2) Jacob Launius SO
3) Luke Prestridge JR 4) Danny Chen SR

23.29 24.27 24.21 23.39

17 1:35.17Calvary Chapel
1) Donny Hadden FR 2) Noah Gibbons JR
3) Daniel Paff SR 4) Austin Killough SO

22.77 24.63 24.71 23.06
18 1:35.43Downey

1) Andrew Rezk SR 2) Javier Navarro SR
3) James Morrison SR 4) Peter Roldan SR

24.08 24.62 23.96 22.77
19 1:35.82Adolfo Camarillo

1) Joseph Kim FR 2) Timothy Lee FR
3) George King SO 4) Kyle Merker FR

24.44 23.93 23.64 23.81
20 1:36.16Pacifica/Oxnard

1) George Arce SR 2) Kenneth Quach SO
3) Isaias Castanon SO 4) Marshall Thierry SR

23.97 24.40 25.25 22.54
21 J1:36.16Chadwick

1) Aiden Blood SO 2) Zach Speroni FR
3) Jack Kirkpatrick SR 4) Wesley Rivelle SR

24.78 24.53 23.90 22.95
22 1:36.68Morro Bay

1) Jack Krull SO 2) Alexander McKee JR
3) Grant Johnson SR 4) Mac Reinhart SR

24.54 23.26 24.60 24.28
23 1:36.84Paramount

1) Robert Myers SR 2) Michael Gilliam JR
3) Ruben Gonzalez SR 4) Luis Vargas SR

24.09 24.61 24.19 23.95
24 1:36.89Oxnard

1) Tayler Dunn SR 2) Eduardo Huapaya SO
3) Rafael Saldana SO 4) Noah Miller SO

24.23 24.52 23.94 24.20
25 1:37.32Tahquitz

1) Adrian Pilcher JR 2) Jacob Ellis SR
3) Aaron McCollum JR 4) Tristan Shumway JR

24.12 24.22 25.75 23.23
26 1:37.89Poly/Pasadena

1) John-Michael D'Andrea JR 2) Patrick Anderson JR
3) Henry Brooks SO 4) Hazen Breen JR

26.14 23.87 24.73 23.15
27 1:38.08Ramona

1) Tyler Dery JR 2) James King SR
3) Brian Pineda JR 4) Trevor Henry SR

25.06 24.99 24.53 23.50
28 1:38.17Jurupa Valley

1) Jacob De LosSantos SR 2) Kory Tate JR
3) Nicolas Tapia SO 4) Alexis Salvatierra SR

24.65 24.86 24.56 24.10
29 1:40.15Warren

1) Micah Lopez SR 2) Oscar Orozco SR
3) Eric Choi SO 4) Diego Lucas SR

25.12 25.05 25.15 24.83
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
30 1:40.52West Valley High

1) Gage Gudmundson JR 2) Keegan Stevenson JR
3) Savely Kazmin SO 4) Luis Reyes SO

25.14 25.92 25.30 24.16
31 1:42.84California

1) Jared Cohen SO 2) Franco Duran JR
3) Esai Larios SR 4) Kyle Jabin JR

26.92 25.93 24.82 25.17
32 1:43.47Santa Fe

1) Patrick Saldana FR 2) Ismael Garcia JR
3) Tad Corona JR 4) David Valdivia JR

26.71 25.27 25.96 25.53
--- DQCosta Mesa

1) Justin Velasquez SR 2) Quinn Smith SO
3) Tyler Connors JR 4) Mason Cooper JR

24.29 24.18 22.74 20.89
--- DQBrentwood

1) Alexander Landau SO 2) Mathew Deveraux SO
3) Spencer Cutrow SO 4) Joe Boystak SO

23.38 25.06 24.52 24.28
--- DQSaddleback

1) Jeremy Ruiz JR 2) Austin Phillips JR
3) Daniel White JR 4) Diego Lupercio JR

24.57 25.12 23.72 26.11
--- DQLaguna Beach

1) Nolan Del Toro FR 2) Max Morgan FR
3) Greyson Benson FR 4) Cade Baldridge SO

23.86 22.81 24.28 22.39

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 53.60 ! Lindsey Engel2011

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.43 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Crean Lutheran FR1 55.71Emily Eastin
26.87 28.84

Laguna Beach JR2 59.54Lila Vera
29.00 30.54

La Reina SO3 59.73Abby Chopp
29.54 30.19

La Salle High Sc SR4 1:00.22Samantha Torrez
29.35 30.87

La Reina SO5 1:00.30Melissa Yu
29.19 31.11

Maranatha FR6 1:00.46Summer Otazu Micah
29.38 31.08

Rio Mesa SR7 1:01.73Abbey Brooks
29.50 32.23

Maranatha SR8 1:02.71Alyssa Yu
30.40 32.31

Windward FR9 1:03.26Janika Ho
30.33 32.93

Viewpoint SR10 1:03.85Sydni Hammar
30.38 33.47

Godinez JR*11 1:04.04Colleen Sloan
31.78 32.26

Granite Hills JR*11 1:04.04Crystal Ortega
30.36 33.68

La Serna FR13 1:04.14Isabella Osuna
31.22 32.92

Mary Star SO14 1:04.37Jerica Djapri
30.33 34.04

Burroughs/R JR15 1:05.26Kayla Herrera
31.48 33.78

Cabrillo/Lompoc JR16 1:05.32Samatha Carroll
31.60 33.72

Estancia FR17 1:05.46Brandi White
31.23 34.23

Viewpoint SO18 1:05.90Emma Antall
31.45 34.45

Rio Mesa SO19 1:06.67Crista Walters
32.14 34.53

Rio Mesa SO20 1:07.34CeCe Kavon
31.93 35.41

Rio Mesa FR21 1:07.36Jessica Radwan
32.50 34.86

Immaculate Heart SR22 1:07.47Maeve Mayfield
32.20 35.27

North SR23 1:07.69Karla Flores
32.71 34.98

Burroughs/R SR24 1:07.73Chelsi Cheadle
32.71 35.02

Mayfield SR25 1:07.93Lily Muir
32.64 35.29

Patriot JR26 1:08.06Alexa O'Harrow
32.86 35.20

Templeton SO27 1:08.18Megan Miller
32.39 35.79

Laguna Beach FR28 1:08.19Natalie Selin
33.50 34.69

Woodcrest JR29 1:08.44Hayley Bell
32.56 35.88

Sierra Canyon SR30 1:08.47Shayne Eisenman
32.78 35.69

Quartz Hill SO31 1:08.54Jennifer Manetti
33.02 35.52

La Serna SO32 1:08.81Katrina McGrath
33.65 35.16

Quartz Hill FR33 1:09.12Amanda Karunaratne
33.15 35.97
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Poly/Riverside SO34 1:09.51Allison Milligan

32.97 36.54
Paraclete SR35 1:10.01Aidan Bybee

33.13 36.88
La Sierra JR36 1:10.92Sarah Young

33.42 37.50

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 47.55 ! Michael Cavic2002

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.34 * Ryan Murphy2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crean Lutheran JR*1 53.77Justin Son

25.90 27.87
Laguna Beach FR*1 53.77Erik Juliusson

25.94 27.83
Adolfo Camarillo SO3 54.25Michael Nunn

26.14 28.11
Antelope Valley JR4 55.77Caulin Silber

26.88 28.89
Costa Mesa JR5 56.09Tyler Connors

26.63 29.46
The Webb Schools SO6 56.54Adrian Hui

27.01 29.53
Marshall SO7 56.60David Jimenez

27.33 29.27
North SO8 56.71Cristian Moncayo

27.54 29.17
Adolfo Camarillo FR9 56.95Brennen Hauser

27.57 29.38
Buckley SR10 57.42Jess Walia

27.68 29.74
Maranatha JR11 57.70David Bunn

27.36 30.34
Whitney SO12 57.83Brandon Huang

27.92 29.91
La Salle High Sc SR13 58.17Brett Mirly

27.74 30.43
Santa Fe JR14 58.33Caleb Monzon

28.20 30.13
Woodcrest JR15 58.44Josh White

28.22 30.22
Viewpoint SO16 58.49David Berger-Maneiro

27.98 30.51
Downey SO17 58.66Mike Kim

28.68 29.98
Norte Vista FR18 58.82Nicholas Le
Flintridge Prep SO19 58.87Kevin Park

28.81 30.06

Valley View SO20 58.95Noble Woodward
28.44 30.51

West Valley High SO21 58.97Michael Martin
27.83 31.14

Woodcrest SR22 59.21Matthias Schmidt
27.77 31.44

Poly/Riverside SR23 59.32Robert Bentley
28.56 30.76

Rio Mesa JR24 59.82Ty Herbruck
28.85 30.97

Burroughs/R FR25 59.84Greg Williams
Morro Bay SR26 59.99Mac Reinhart

28.84 31.15
Hemet JR27 1:00.24Dakoda Iverson

28.74 31.50
Whittier JR28 1:01.24Isiah Gaytan

29.18 32.06
Flintridge Prep JR29 1:01.36William Newman

29.42 31.94
Calvary Chapel FR30 1:01.43Matthew Roe

29.41 32.02
Oaks Christian SO31 1:01.60Eric Jan

29.13 32.47
Tahquitz JR32 1:01.63Tristan Shumway

29.82 31.81
Oaks Christian FR33 1:02.29Adam Ferla

29.83 32.46
Poly/Riverside SR34 1:02.40Ricketts Michael

30.57 31.83
Adolfo Camarillo SR35 1:03.09Ben Aleman

30.47 32.62
Rio Mesa JR36 1:04.11Dean Ogawa

30.18 33.93

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 1:02.59 ! Tracey McFarlane1984

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
La Serna JR1 1:05.36Alyssa Shew

31.19 34.17
Granite Hills JR2 1:08.78Robin Smallwood

32.28 36.50
Viewpoint SO3 1:09.31Kristen Such

32.76 36.55
Woodcrest SR4 1:09.47Jolyn Green

33.02 36.45
La Salle High Sc FR5 1:09.59Jacquline Torrez

33.63 35.96
Oaks Christian FR6 1:10.51Alexandra Scholefield

33.31 37.20
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Laguna Beach FR7 1:10.84Abby Cohn

33.52 37.32
St. Joseph SR8 1:11.09Amanda Loya

33.77 37.32
Whitney JR9 1:11.36Arim Han

33.82 37.54
Poly/Riverside FR10 1:12.07Hanna Landry

33.90 38.17
Poly/Pasadena SR11 1:12.48Justine Cheng

33.71 38.77
Oaks Christian JR12 1:12.74Lauren Iannetta

33.82 38.92
Chadwick SR13 1:12.84Jenna Solberg

34.89 37.95
Laguna Beach JR14 1:12.94Jenna Knott

33.93 39.01
Brentwood FR15 1:13.01Masury Lynch

35.02 37.99
Marlborough SR16 1:13.39Eliza Backer-Wacks

33.98 39.41
Immaculate Heart JR17 1:14.74Georgia Peppe

34.97 39.77
Immaculate Heart SO18 1:14.78Claire Danna

35.11 39.67
Villanova Prep JR19 1:15.01Erin Millage

35.00 40.01
Calvary Chapel JR20 1:15.06Mariah Ames

35.49 39.57
Marlborough FR21 1:15.47Zoah Broaddus

35.66 39.81
Santa Fe FR22 1:16.18Mariela Juarez

35.39 40.79
Saddleback JR*23 1:16.22Valerie Acosta

35.82 40.40
Burroughs/R SR*23 1:16.22Jessica Wood

36.59 39.63
Adolfo Camarillo FR25 1:16.32Elise Umetsu

36.09 40.23
Connelly FR26 1:16.34Mireille Codjia

34.35 41.99
Rio Mesa SO27 1:16.42Crista Walters

34.98 41.44
Beaumont SR28 1:16.58Miranda Chavez

36.18 40.40
El Rancho SO*29 1:17.12Melody Carbajal

36.53 40.59
Flintridge Prep SO*29 1:17.12Lauren Au

36.96 40.16

Apple Valley SO31 1:17.35Alexis Webb
36.25 41.10

Cate JR32 1:17.64Sophia Soriano
36.92 40.72

Oxnard SR33 1:18.04Meg Workman
36.73 41.31

St. Margaret's SR34 1:19.21Ashley Torok
36.42 42.79

Estancia FR35 1:20.67Brandi White
37.58 43.09

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 54.42 ! Rickie Gill1982

Nat'l HS Rec: 53.66 * Patrick Fowler1998
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Buckley SR1 58.21Daniel Primachenko

27.44 30.77
Viewpoint SR2 59.29Liam Gunn

27.69 31.60
Maranatha SR3 1:00.90Jamison Vaught

28.14 32.76
Laguna Beach FR4 1:02.04Cameron Karkoska

29.62 32.42
Flintridge Prep JR5 1:02.47Marco Flores

29.02 33.45
Woodcrest SR*6 1:02.76Nathan Busbee

28.70 34.06
North SO*6 1:02.76Sedtavut (Justin) Nilaad

29.67 33.09
Villanova Prep SR8 1:03.21Ian Borchard

29.51 33.70
Granite Hills JR9 1:03.42Harry Bennett

29.55 33.87
Santa Fe JR10 1:04.04Caleb Monzon

30.13 33.91
Viewpoint JR11 1:04.20Ashan Marla

29.42 34.78
Warren SR12 1:04.35Brandon Yi

30.55 33.80
Patriot SR13 1:04.50Nick Bryan

29.85 34.65
Santa Ynez JR14 1:04.61Thomas Huddle

30.71 33.90
Laguna Beach SR15 1:04.74Caleb Scott

30.03 34.71
Beaumont SO16 1:04.96Nicolai Fairrington

29.46 35.50
Granite Hills SR17 1:05.04Kevin Smallwood

30.16 34.88
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Nipomo FR18 1:05.58Austin Simpson

31.07 34.51
The Webb Schools SR19 1:05.76Alec Hou

30.61 35.15
Adolfo Camarillo FR20 1:06.27Michael Hiji

31.31 34.96
West Valley High SO21 1:06.49Cody Taylor

30.95 35.54
Whitney SR22 1:06.53Ethan Chen

31.13 35.40
La Sierra SR23 1:06.55Shawn Aberhamson

31.21 35.34
Whitney SO24 1:06.65William Lin

31.33 35.32
Poly/Pasadena SO25 1:06.66Henry Brooks

30.55 36.11
Rio Mesa SR26 1:06.73David Beauvais

31.19 35.54
Valley View JR27 1:06.88Cameron Kilman

31.23 35.65
Oxford Academy JR*28 1:07.27Jared Leeong

31.71 35.56
Santa Fe JR*28 1:07.27Alexis Perez

31.79 35.48
North SO30 1:07.37Yanis Azzou

31.33 36.04
Viewpoint SO31 1:07.56Matt Johnston

31.96 35.60
La Serna JR32 1:08.33Jacob Lopez

31.40 36.93
Morro Bay JR33 1:08.48Joel Wilkie

32.84 35.64
Oxnard SR34 1:09.28Jonathan Herrera

32.27 37.01
Costa Mesa SO--- DQNick Lewis

31.61 37.18
Jurupa Valley JR--- DQJeremy Mariscal

30.56 35.84

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 3:28.71 ! Palm Desert2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 3:22.42 * Aurora Regis Jesuit (CO)2011

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:36.93Crean Lutheran
1) Emily Eastin FR 2) Lizzie Saylor JR
3) Ella Eastin SO 4) Lindsey Engel JR

25.30 52.55 29.54 1:01.27
25.65 54.16 23.30 48.95

2 3:45.07Laguna Beach
1) Lexi Del Toro SR 2) Makenzie Fischer SO
3) Sydney Saxe SR 4) Lila Vera JR

27.35 57.49 26.60 56.22
27.48 57.27 25.53 54.09

3 3:46.21La Reina
1) Madison Brooks SO 2) Bess Grode SR
3) Melissa Yu SO 4) Abby Chopp SO

27.14 56.19 27.64 57.47
26.68 56.34 26.86 56.21

4 3:47.15Viewpoint
1) Allison Hoops SO 2) Aashna Dev SO
3) Kayla Mason SR 4) Zoe Pierrat SR

26.72 56.51 27.12 57.36
27.59 57.30 26.24 55.98

5 3:48.12Granite Hills
1) Crystal Ortega JR 2) Kelsey Caldwell JR
3) Victoria Benitez FR 4) Robin Smallwood JR

27.01 57.33 27.35 57.82
27.51 57.76 26.31 55.21

6 3:48.36Poly/Riverside
1) Hanna Landry FR 2) Keana Edlridge JR
3) Erin Kothlow SO 4) Lindsey Clary SR

28.29 59.24 26.72 56.65
27.21 57.48 26.19 54.99

7 3:49.40Marlborough
1) Emily Lambert SO 2) Jaylen Adams JR
3) Zoah Broaddus FR 4) Christina Deirmenjian JR

26.46 55.06 28.04 59.17
27.48 58.29 26.85 56.88

8 3:50.19Rio Mesa
1) Anabel Barela SO 2) Crista Walters SO
3) Jessica Radwan FR 4) Amanda Ozawa JR

25.53 54.32 27.81 59.33
27.83 58.45 27.63 58.09

9 3:50.36Maranatha
1) Alyssa Yu SR 2) Sydney Kanne SR
3) Hannah Rae Finchamp JR 4) Summer Otazu Micah FR

27.74 57.55 28.56 59.83
27.06 56.34 26.88 56.64

10 3:52.22La Salle High Sc
1) Jacquline Torrez FR 2) Maddi Lanyi SO
3) Marisol Dakan JR 4) Samantha Torrez SR

27.45 56.77 27.99 59.21
28.95 1:01.39 26.04 54.85

11 3:53.18Costa Mesa
1) Aubry Hill SR 2) Kaitlyn Hill JR
3) Lauren Smith SO 4) Kellie Thorsness SR

28.22 59.87 28.79 1:01.12
27.35 57.37 26.74 54.82
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
12 3:53.39Immaculate Heart

1) Gigi Teverbaugh FR 2) Maeve Mayfield SR
3) Gussie Gribetz SR 4) Meghan Go FR

28.12 59.77 28.61 1:00.65
27.64 58.77 25.82 54.20

13 3:53.85Poly/Pasadena
1) Caroline Harvey JR 2) Catherine Finney SR
3) Justine Cheng SR 4) Heather Grotzinger FR

27.87 59.55 28.93 1:01.62
27.10 56.66 26.39 56.02

14 3:54.39Marymount
1) Maire Burschinger FR 2) Katie Ortiz JR
3) Tori Lowell JR 4) Sasha Mokhtari SR

27.96 59.65 28.36 58.74
28.46 1:00.57 26.57 55.43

15 3:55.54Warren
1) Valerie Orozco SO 2) Kayla Casas JR
3) Kim Shepherd SO 4) Destiny Hernandez JR

27.77 57.43 28.51 59.70
28.44 1:09.69 48.72

16 3:56.02Mayfield
1) Laura Reilly SR 2) Lilly Helmuth-Malone SO
3) Catherine Evans SO 4) Lily Muir SR

27.68 57.90 28.39 1:00.77
27.26 57.86 27.95 59.49

17 3:56.81Saddleback Valle
1) Devan Carpentier SR 2) Kylie Owen SO
3) Jamie O'Brien SO 4) Casey Cunningham FR

27.47 57.67 28.40 59.48
30.72 1:04.11 26.60 55.55

18 3:57.69La Serna
1) Maddie Garcia FR 2) Ericka Valdez SO
3) Jenel Rivera SR 4) Michaela Torres SO

28.37 58.80 29.64 1:02.30
28.05 58.57 26.86 58.02

19 3:58.01Burroughs/R
1) Chelsi Cheadle SR 2) Ashley Flatman SO
3) Kayla Herrera JR 4) Aliya Halterman SO

29.28 1:01.24 28.48 59.41
27.72 59.71 27.11 57.65

20 3:59.04North
1) Paulina Saldana SO 2) Abby Schlenk SR
3) Karla Flores SR 4) Kelly Perez SO

28.18 58.99 28.29 58.79
29.60 1:02.19 28.24 59.07

21 3:59.12Oaks Christian
1) Flora Tennant SR 2) Amelia Armstrong JR
3) Rebecca Sadler FR 4) Lauren Iannetta JR

27.31 57.34 28.38 59.94
28.56 59.87 29.20 1:01.97

22 3:59.30Woodcrest
1) Sarah Mossman JR 2) Victoria Clemens FR
3) Devin Gonzales SR 4) Jacy Green FR

28.08 59.45 27.99 59.85
27.96 59.81 27.72 1:00.19

23 4:01.72Carpinteria
1) Allison Wagner SO 2) Brenda Rodriguez FR
3) Maddie Brooks SR 4) Hope Grant SR

29.24 1:00.93 29.37 1:02.11
28.75 1:00.15 27.87 58.53

24 4:02.33Cate
1) Anna Satterfield SO 2) Anna Lueck JR
3) Sophia Soriano JR 4) Lydia Stevens SO

29.42 1:02.02 28.25 1:00.83
29.38 1:01.05 27.57 58.43

25 4:02.94Morro Bay
1) Olivia MacDonald SO 2) Torie White FR
3) Justine Potter JR 4) Katie White SO

29.22 1:00.57 28.30 1:00.76
28.69 1:02.21 27.58 59.40

26 4:03.63Adolfo Camarillo
1) Anna Petrinec JR 2) Nancy Chen JR
3) Cheyanne Irogoyen SO 4) Elise Umetsu FR

28.20 59.35 29.60 1:02.05
28.86 1:00.85 29.11 1:01.38

27 4:03.92La Sierra
1) Hilary Velazquez SR 2) Sara Emami SR
3) Sarah Young JR 4) Nikki Vaughan SR

29.22 1:01.27 29.30 1:02.77
29.29 1:00.65 27.38 59.23

28 4:04.46Cabrillo/Lompoc
1) Natalie Wilkie JR 2) Samatha Wulfestieg JR
3) Lia Zarinan FR 4) Tancy Aldridge SR

30.40 1:01.99 29.50 1:01.83
29.73 1:01.86 27.48 58.78

29 4:06.46Godinez
1) Aliyah Nunez SR 2) Jocelyn Alvarado SR
3) Kimberly Ramirez SR 4) Colleen Sloan JR

29.36 1:01.16 29.70 1:03.95
29.12 1:01.42 28.66 59.93

30 4:07.70Downey
1) Olivia Aguirre JR 2) Leslie Gonzalez SO
3) Lishtyeri Curiel JR 4) Meghan Nevarez SR

29.27 1:01.88 30.29 1:03.90
28.28 1:00.61 28.72 1:01.31

31 4:08.92Notre Dame Acade
1) Claire Gunderman JR 2) Brianna Tepper SR
3) Nathalie Moreno FR 4) Katherine Herbst FR

28.14 1:00.03 30.17 1:05.30
28.00 1:01.21 28.56 1:02.38
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
32 4:10.99Templeton

1) Joely Camacho SO 2) Taylor Mariucci SO
3) Annalise Whitacre SO 4) Haylee Mariucci SR

29.62 1:02.11 31.11 1:05.74
29.17 1:03.01 28.21 1:00.13

33 4:14.21St. Joseph
1) Megan Carillo JR 2) Sophia Herrera SO
3) Taylor Hernandez FR 4) Melissa Urueta FR

30.77 1:02.80 31.12 1:04.25
30.71 1:05.63 29.27 1:01.53

--- DQWhitney
1) Deborah Park SR 2) Lilith Huang SR
3) Leah Huang SR 4) Arim Han JR

28.42 59.66 27.25 57.74
28.17 59.21 26.62 56.54

--- DQOxnard
1) Alejandra Medina SO 2) Audrey Neilan SR
3) Meg Workman SR 4) Jordan Jessup SR

28.15 59.14 28.34 59.11
28.42 59.48 27.06 57.15

--- DQQuartz Hill
1) Hailey Taylor SO 2) Melissa Venter SR
3) Amanda Karunaratne FR 4) Courtney Skelley FR

29.01 1:00.48 28.60 59.79
28.02 59.58 25.74 54.12

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 3 Meet: 3:07.62 ! Oaks Christian2007

Nat'l HS Rec: 2:54.43 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:17.41Laguna Beach
1) Cameron Karkoska FR 2) Max Morgan FR
3) Cade Baldridge SO 4) Erik Juliusson FR

24.14 49.80 23.80 50.26
23.14 49.59 23.18 47.76

2 3:17.58North
1) Noah Schlenk JR 2) Cristian Moncayo SO
3) Austin Borja JR 4) Kyle Perez SR

23.86 48.89 23.50 48.99
23.98 50.81 23.77 48.89

3 3:17.78Adolfo Camarillo
1) Michael Nunn SO 2) Brennen Hauser FR
3) Kyle Merker FR 4) Jack Richey-Luna SR

23.45 48.72 24.02 50.76
23.97 50.81 22.62 47.49

*4 3:19.21Viewpoint
1) Jonathan Rose JR 2) David Berger-Maneiro SO
3) Daniel Shulman JR 4) John Brody SR

24.59 50.74 24.27 51.59
24.09 49.98 22.20 46.90

*4 3:19.21Woodcrest
1) Scott Woodbeck SR 2) Josh Frazer JR
3) Eli Danielsen JR 4) Josh White JR

23.04 49.40 23.15 49.44
23.52 49.77 23.90 50.60

6 3:19.69Flintridge Prep
1) Carlo Sivilotti JR 2) Bruce Park SR
3) Kevin Park SO 4) Marco Flores JR

23.27 49.52 23.64 50.11
23.81 50.93 23.35 49.13

7 3:20.07Oaks Christian
1) Harrison Strange SO 2) Joe Nelson SR
3) Ben Harvey JR 4) Maxwell Huseby JR

23.32 49.02 24.02 51.24
24.12 50.94 22.84 48.87

8 3:24.19Saddleback Valle
1) Ryan Dale SO 2) Peter Haverkamp SR
3) Joe Osgood SR 4) Jason Jewell JR

24.34 51.34 24.28 51.55
24.53 52.54 22.82 48.76

9 3:25.55Patriot
1) Alan Carrillo SR 2) Nick Bryan SR
3) Vicente Lizarraga JR 4) Kristopher King SR

24.85 51.76 24.68 51.55
24.81 52.62 23.74 49.62

10 3:25.88Quartz Hill
1) Michael Knight FR 2) Miguel Garcia SO
3) Ryan Penrose SR 4) Nicolas Cornejo SR

24.72 51.82 25.13 52.27
23.78 50.56 24.14 51.23

11 3:26.07The Webb Schools
1) Wilson Parnell SR 2) Richard Parnell FR
3) Adrian Hui SO 4) Alec Hou SR

25.80 54.20 24.32 51.50
22.92 48.73 24.15 51.64

12 3:26.40Poly/Riverside
1) Mark Torres SR 2) Ricketts Michael SR
3) Wyatt Williams JR 4) Garret Shimko JR

25.01 52.69 24.58 52.70
24.35 52.36 23.32 48.65

13 3:26.50Rio Mesa
1) Thomas Bunker SO 2) Ty Herbruck JR
3) Artyem Shander FR 4) Austin Hammond JR

25.29 53.00 24.91 51.67
24.08 50.43 24.69 51.40

14 3:26.81Santa Ynez
1) Antonio Barret JR 2) Sawyer Crosby SR
3) Thomas Huddle JR 4) Eric Illes JR

23.78 50.69 24.85 52.24
25.30 53.42 23.90 50.46
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Results - CIF DIV 3 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
15 3:27.41West Valley High

1) Makar Kazmin SR 2) Cody Taylor SO
3) Luis Reyes SO 4) Michael Martin SO

24.32 51.29 24.58 51.66
24.81 52.86 24.77 51.60

16 3:27.57Santa Fe
1) Seth Villeda SO 2) Caleb Monzon JR
3) Alexis Perez JR 4) Andrew Brandt JR

24.74 51.87 25.12 52.63
25.23 52.49 24.34 50.58

17 3:28.01Whittier
1) Israel Ramirez SR 2) Cameron Hernandez SO
3) Isiah Gaytan JR 4) Elias Yepez SO

24.77 53.07 24.90 51.84
25.02 52.72 23.80 50.38

18 3:28.69Costa Mesa
1) Justin Velasquez SR 2) Quinn Smith SO
3) Tyler Connors JR 4) Mason Cooper JR

25.61 53.92 25.02 54.48
24.37 51.77 22.59 48.52

19 3:29.83Maranatha
1) Christian Ortiz SR 2) Michael Carter JR
3) Jamison Vaught SR 4) David Bunn JR

25.09 53.59 24.62 52.47
25.08 53.03 24.23 50.74

20 3:29.86Beaumont
1) Trevor Tripp JR 2) William Dasalla SR
3) Garrett Houston SR 4) Dylan Cox SR

24.38 51.60 26.65 55.75
24.55 51.74 24.31 50.77

21 3:29.88Pacifica/Oxnard
1) Marshall Thierry SR 2) Kenneth Quach SO
3) Isaias Castanon SO 4) George Arce SR

24.32 51.09 25.51 53.60
26.04 54.26 24.09 50.93

22 3:30.76La Serna
1) Nick Vacchio SR 2) Nick Timm SR
3) Austin Ramsaur JR 4) Max McCollum JR

25.60 52.94 24.95 52.77
24.68 53.73 24.47 51.32

23 3:32.25Calvary Chapel
1) Donny Hadden FR 2) Matthew Roe FR
3) Andrew Rofael FR 4) Austin Killough SO

24.10 50.19 25.55 54.18
25.14 53.63 25.02 54.25

24 3:32.48Cabrillo/Lompoc
1) Cedric Murrillo-Nova SR 2) Eduardo Cardenas SO
3) Alfredo Navarro JR 4) Nick Matulis SO

25.55 53.58 25.22 54.03
24.81 53.04 23.95 51.83

25 3:33.89Cate
1) Guhan Iyer SO 2) Sam Kim SO
3) Samuel Pelham SR 4) Zack Allen SO

27.41 58.05 24.70 52.53
24.37 52.93 24.00 50.38

26 3:36.34Ramona
1) Jesse Mondragon SO 2) James King SR
3) Brian Pineda JR 4) Trevor Henry SR

26.28 54.98 25.76 54.98
25.52 54.11 24.54 52.27

27 3:36.48Godinez
1) Alex Han SR 2) Cirenio Gonzalez JR
3) Daniel Florido JR 4) Brian Florido SR

25.32 52.53 25.56 54.56
26.29 55.89 25.66 53.50

28 3:36.90Granite Hills
1) Christian Ardito JR 2) Alex Dunagen FR
3) Joel Powell JR 4) Tyler Bennett SO

24.98 52.97 24.98 52.37
25.37 54.87 26.40 56.69

*29 3:37.46Downey
1) Mike Kim SO 2) Javier Navarro SR
3) Tadeo Marquez FR 4) Andrew Rezk SR

25.93 53.87 25.57 55.56
25.67 54.80 25.10 53.23

*29 3:37.46Paramount
1) Ruben Gonzalez SR 2) Alvin Castro SR
3) Aaron Wallace JR 4) Robert Myers SR

25.56 53.55 26.17 56.22
25.75 55.27 24.22 52.42

31 3:37.94Warren
1) Brandon Yi SR 2) Jonathan Iglesias SR
3) Diego Lucas SR 4) Eric Choi SO

25.84 53.21 26.25 55.37
26.03 53.83 26.41 55.53

32 3:38.65Morro Bay
1) Travis Chirman SO 2) Grant Johnson SR
3) Jack Krull SO 4) Alexander McKee JR

26.63 55.77 25.57 54.75
26.80 54.62 25.26 53.51

33 3:39.77Tahquitz
1) Adrian Pilcher JR 2) Jacob Ellis SR
3) Tristan Shumway JR 4) Cameron Talley SO

24.46 51.91 24.48 54.89
25.15 53.84 27.98 59.13

34 3:46.94Villanova Prep
1) Danny Chen SR 2) Jake Wright JR
3) Luke Prestridge JR 4) Jacob Launius SO

25.62 54.31 25.73 56.83
27.67 1:00.38 26.07 55.42
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Vars

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
--- DQCrean Lutheran

1) Justin Son JR 2) Kenny Kim SR
3) Josh Anderson FR 4) Colby Reyes SR

24.38 50.27 25.06 54.35
25.58 53.33 25.66 54.73

--- DQOxnard
1) Tayler Dunn SR 2) Eduardo Huapaya SO
3) Brandon Hasse SO 4) Noah Miller SO

25.36 52.86 26.24 55.65
26.14 57.78 24.51 52.15


